

Sutherland Shire Local Environmental Plan (Exempt and Complying Development Codes) Amendment 2023

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

SANDY CHAPPEL As delegate for the Minister for Planning and Public Spaces

Published LW 29 September 2023 (2023 No 555)

Sutherland Shire Local Environmental Plan (Exempt and Complying Development Codes) Amendment 2023 [NSW]

Sutherland Shire Local Environmental Plan (Exempt and Complying Development Codes) Amendment 2023

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of plan

This plan is Sutherland Shire Local Environmental Plan (Exempt and Complying Development Codes) Amendment 2023.

2 Commencement

This plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to land in the local government area of Sutherland Shire that is in Zone R2 Low Density Residential.

Sutherland Shire Local Environmental Plan (Exempt and Complying Development Codes) Amendment 2023 [NSW] Schedule 1 Amendment of State Environmental Planning Policy (Exempt and Complying Development Codes) 2008

Schedule 1 Amendment of State Environmental Planning Policy (Exempt and Complying Development Codes) 2008

Schedule 3 Complying development codes—variations

Omit "2 October 2023" wherever occurring in Part 1, the matter relating to Sutherland Shire.

Insert instead "2 October 2024".